
 

 

Tender Document for Singapore 2025 World Para Swimming Championship 

Merchandise Production 

1. Introduction The Singapore 2025 World Para Swimming Championship Organising 

Committee requests tenders for the supply of official apparels for the event. Vendors are 

encouraged to submit their proposals for all or part of the listed items. Additionally, vendors 

have the opportunity to become sponsors of this prestigious event, with benefits outlined in 

this document. 

2. Scope of Work Vendors are required to supply the following apparels for different 

personnel groups: 

Requirements  

The fill line of requirements has been given in the attached document. 

3. Tender Submission Requirements 

• Vendors may submit proposals for all or part of the listed items. 

• Quotations must include unit pricing, bulk pricing (if applicable), and estimated 

delivery timelines. 

• Specifications, including fabric type, color options, and customization capabilities 

(e.g., logo embroidery or printing) must be stated. 

• A sample of each item should be provided if requested. 

4. Sponsorship Opportunities Vendors have the option to become sponsors for the event. 

Sponsorship can be full or partial, depending on the vendor’s capabilities. Sponsors will 

receive benefits (depending on the tier that their sponsorship amount falls into) such as: 

 Gold Official Supporter 

 

EUR150,000 

- 

EUR300,000 

EUR50,000 - 

EUR150,000 

EUR3,500 - 

EUR50,000 

 

100,000 - 

<500,000 

Min. 

SGD100K 

Cash 

50,000 - 

<100,000 

CASH/VALUE 

5,000 - <50,000 

CASH/VALUE 

Event Brand 

Assets Entitlements 

• Pool side 

boards  2 1 0 



 

 

• Balcony 

branding. 
Yes Yes No 

• Athlete 

FOP entrance 

and exit. 

Yes No No 

• Podium 

backdrop  
3 NO No 

• Mixed Zone 

backdrop  
Yes No No 

• Venue 

signage. 
Yes No No 

• Programme 

advert. 
Yes No No 

• Logo on 

website. 
Yes Yes Yes 

• eCRM 

(Websites, 

Start Lists) 

Yes No No 

Experience    

• VIP access Yes No No 

Media and 

Marketing 
   

• IP and event 

marks. 
Yes Yes Yes 

• Content 

opportunities. 
Yes Yes Yes 

 

5. Evaluation and Awarding 

• The authority is not obligated to award a single vendor for this tender; multiple 

vendors may be selected. 

• The lowest quote does not guarantee an award; quality, delivery timeline, and vendor 

reliability will be considered. 

• The final decision of the award rests with the organising committee (tender evaluation 

committee) and is non-negotiable. 

6. Submission Deadline and Contact Information 

• All submissions must be received by 12 noon Friday, 21 March 2025 



 

 

 

• Proposals should be sent to tender@sdsc.org.sg. 

• For queries, please contact R Suresh at sureshkumar.r@sdsc.org.sg  

We look forward to receiving your proposals and thank you for your interest in supporting the 

Singapore 2025 World Para Swimming Championship. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:sureshkumar.r@sdsc.org.sg


 

 

 

 

ANNEX A 

FORM OF TENDER 

TENDER NO: _____________________  

PROVISION OF EVENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR PLANNING AND 

EXECUTION OF SINGAPORE 2025 WORLD PARA SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP from 

21 to 27 SEPTEMBER 2025 

To: Singapore Disability Sports Council (‘The Client’)  

      Singapore Sports Hub 3 Stadium Drive,   

      #01-34, Singapore 397630 

 

Dear Sirs  

 

1. We hereby offer (“Offer”) and undertake on your acceptance of our Tender Offer to supply 

and deliver the Equipment and Works for SINGAPORE DOLLARS 

_________________________________________________________ (S$ ___________) as 

detailed below.  

 

2. Our Tender Offer is made subject to the Instructions to Tenderer and the Conditions of 

Contract (which we have not qualified or changed) and we agree that our Tender Offer 

remains open for consideration for a period of 3 months commencing on the Closing Date for 

the submission of Tender Offers (as communicated by the Institute to us).  

 

3. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any Tender Offer you may 

receive and that you reserve the right to, and we agree that you may accept our Tender Offer 

in whole or in part in accordance with Clause 15 listed in this tender documents.  

 

4. Unless and until a formal agreement is executed, as may be required by you under Clause 

15 of the Instructions to Tenderers, our Tender Offer set out in paragraph 1 hereof and your 



 

 

written acceptance thereof subject to any Authorised Variations shall constitute a binding 

agreement between us.  

 

5. All terms used in this Form of Tender which are defined in the Conditions of Contract shall 

have the meanings so ascribed to them.  

 

6. We further undertake to give you any further information that you may require or upon 

your request, make a presentation on such aspects of our Tender Offer as you may require.  

 

Company Contact Person: -  

 

Name & Signature:  

 

Designation:  

 

Contact: Email: 

 

Company Stamp:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

ANNEX B 

PRICE SCHEDULE 

S/N Description Qty UOM Unit Price 

Total 

Price Remarks 

 

Friendship Bracelet Strings 3 

Colour Per set 04 Set  
 

1500 meters 

per colour 

 Ah Dot Charm 5000 pcs  
  

 Customised Foil Balloon  5000 Pcs  
  

 Pillow Plush 500 Pcs   
  

 Micro Fiber Towel 500  pcs  
  

 Victory Ceremony Plush 660 pcs  
  

 Plush Key Chain 1200 Pcs  
  

 Water bottle  200 pcs  
  

 Back Pack 100 pcs  
  

 Crossbody bag 200 pcs  
  

 Tote Bag 200 pcs  
  

 Tattoo Stickers (A5- 6 stickers) 10000 Pcs   
  

 Trolley Coin Key Chain 5000 Pcs  
  

 

Spring Metallic Ball Pen -twist to 

write with 1C Print  5000 pcs  
  

 Round Tin Magnet 4C Print 5000 Pcs  
  

 Wallet Tissue  5000 Pcs  
  



 

 

 

Heat Insulation wooden coaster 

with embossed logo  5000 Pcs  
  

 Leather Coaster with $c print 5000 Pcs  
  

    

Sub Total 

(A) 
  

    

Partnership 

Discount 

(B) 
  

    

Grand 

Total (A-B) 

=  C 
  

    

GST 9% 

(D) 
  

    

Final 

Amount 

Payable 

(C+D) 
 

 

 


